BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 1 RESOLUTION NO. 2 3 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT WATER FEES IN COUNTY SERVICE 4 AREAS (CSA NOS. 2, 6, 7, 13, 16, 18, 20, 21 AND 22) WHEREAS, WATER FEES have heretofore been established by this Board for 5 County Service Area Nos. 2, 6, 7, 13, 16, 18, 20, 21, and 22; and 6 7 WHEREAS, WATER FEES have heretofore been established by this Board for 8 County Service Area Nos. 2, 6, 7, 13, 16, 18, 20, 21, and 22, and pursuant to Ordinance No. 1250, said CHARGES may be collected for County Service Areas on 9 10 the Tax Roll; and WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 25215.4 and 25215.5 of the 11 12 Government Code, a time and place for public hearing was set for filing objections or protests to unpaid and delinquent WATER FEES; and 13 WHEREAS, there were objections or protests to said delinquent 14 WATER FEES at the public hearing held on July 21, 2020 at 9:30 a.m. 15 16 NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 17 DELINQUENT WATER FEES for County Service Area Nos. 2, 6, 7, 13, 16, 18, 20, 21, and 22 are confirmed and shall be placed on the 2020-2021 Tax Roll. 18 // 19 20 // 21 // // 22 23 // 24 // 25 //

|| DocuSign Envelope ID: 8531FC32-B044-4E7B-A14E-274AD812B8EA

25